

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

February 27, 2024

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2024 Concrete Paving Program II - Project #WS-24-13

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 21, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2024 Concrete Paving Program II – Project #WS-24-13. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$633,754.92

"Moved by Brey, seconded by Czekala, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

				nstruction pany
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
MACARTHUR DRIVE			\$513,336.05	
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
3 Type "D" Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$117.83	\$1,178.30
4 Clearing	ID	42	\$21.00	\$882.00
5 Grubbing	ID	102	\$21.00	\$2,142.00
6 Sawing Full Depth Concrete	LF	1964	\$3.50	\$6,874.00
7 Sawing Sidewalk/Asphalt	LF	168	\$3.50	\$588.00
8 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb)	CY	2699	\$23.80	\$64,236.20
9 Remove & Replace HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	95	\$97.69	\$9,280.55
10 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A", 7" Thick (Removed and Replaced) w/ 8" C.A.B.C & 8" Breaker Run 11 7" Concrete Pavement	LF	853	\$57.00	\$48,621.00
	SY	4242	\$43.00	\$182,406.00
12 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4") 13 8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	4242	\$6.90	\$29,269.80
14 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	4242	\$6.90	\$29,269.80
15 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	SY	2000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
16 Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk w/2" C.A.B.C.	EA	390	\$10.00	\$3,900.00
17 Remove & Replace 6" H.E.S. Concrete Sidewalk w/2" C.A.B.C.	SF SF	307	\$10.65	\$3,269.55
18 Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	SF	1846 16	\$10.65 \$35.00	\$19,659.90
19 Remove Storm Sewer	LF	75	\$18.25	\$560.00 \$1,368.75
20 Remove Inlets	EA	3	\$385.00	\$1,366.75
21 Remove Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$562.00	\$562.00
22 Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	4	\$3,543.00	\$14,172.00
23 Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	9.52	\$1,415.00	\$13,470.80
24 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	3	\$647.00	\$1,941.00
25 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	EA	8	\$1,214.00	\$9,712.00
26 Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Pipe (PVC)	LF	39	\$74.20	\$2,893.80
27 Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer Pipe (PVC)	LF	10	\$90.45	\$904.50
28 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
29 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	5	\$970.00	\$4,850.00
30 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	88	\$26.20	\$2,305.60
31 Adjust Water Service	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00
32 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	221	\$18.21	\$4,024.41
33 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	221	\$3.10	\$685.10
34 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	221	\$2.19	\$483.99
GLENVIEW DRIVE			\$120,4	18.87
35 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
37 Type "D" Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$117.83	\$471.32
38 Remove and Replace Mailboxes (INLCUDES TEMP MAILBOX)	EA	1	\$168.00	\$168.00
39 Sawing Full Depth Concrete	LF	430	\$3.50	\$1,505.00
40 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb)	CY	600	\$27.67	\$16,602.00
41 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A", 7" Thick (Removed and Replaced) w/ 8" C.A.B.C & 8" Breaker Run	LF	186	\$65.00	\$12,090.00
42.7" Concrete Pavement	SY	939	\$49.00	\$46,011.00
43 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	939	\$7.25	\$6,807.75
44 8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	939	\$7.25	\$6,807.75
45 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	400	\$2.00	\$800.00
46 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling) 47 Remove & Replace 6" H.E.S. Concrete Sidewalk w/2" C.A.B.C.	EA	172	\$10.00	\$1,720.00
47 Remove & Replace 6" H.E.S. Concrete Sidewalk W/2" C.A.B.C. 48 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	SF EA	441	\$10.65 \$1,250.00	\$4,696.65
49 3" Pulverized Topsoil	EA SY	4 65		\$5,000.00
50 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	65 65	\$18.91 \$5.25	\$1,229.15 \$341.25
51 Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	65	\$2.60	\$169.00
	SHOULD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Interest and a	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWN OF THE OWN OF THE OWN OF THE OWN	AND A STREET OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.
	BASE BID TOTAL		\$633,7	34.92

Recommend Awarders to Virtor Construction Co. Virtor 3-11-84